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Topic: 1 
Contract Authoring 

Question: 1 
   
How are multiple clauses added to the Clause Library? 
 
A. Upload the Microsoft Word document containing multiple clauses in a template and use the "Publish 
to Clause Library" option. 
B. Use the document upload feature in a contract workspace to upload a Microsoft Word document 
containing multiple clauses. 
C. Use the upload feature in the Clause Library to upload a Microsoft Word document containing 
multiple clauses. 
D. Upload the Microsoft Word document containing multiple clauses in a contract workspace and use 
the "Publish to Clause Library" option. 
 

Answer: A 
 
Contract Authoring 

Question: 2 
   
Which of the following key features are enabled when using Enhanced Contract Authoring? 
Note: There are 3 correct answers to this question. 
 
A. Use Word Styles to dictate outline level 
B. Email .pdf contract for conversion to sections and clauses 
C. Review and accept changes directly in Outline view 
D. Clause suggestions based on companies with similar contracts 
E. Drag-and-drop to replace and upload 
 

Answer: A, C, E 
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Contract Authoring 

Question: 3 
   
When creating Microsoft Word styles, what prefix should you use if you do not want a particular section 
shown in the Outline view in SAP Ariba? 
 
A. Delete 
B. Ignore 
C. Exclude 
D. Hide 
 

Answer: B 
 
Contract Authoring 

Question: 4 
   
You are working with an assembled document which shows the following details: 
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What is the term for SAP Ariba contracts used for "Confidential Information" related to this image? 
 
A. Document 
B. Clause 
C. Title 
D. Section 
 

Answer: D 
 
Contract Authoring 

Question: 5 
   
Your customer wants to control which clauses appear in their Main Agreement, based on values in 
contract workspace header fields. After creating the relevant conditions, how do you apply them to 
clauses in the Main Agreement? 
 
A. Specify conditions in the Clause Library so that they are applied to all contract workspaces. 
B. From the outline view of the Main Agreement in the contract workspace, select the condition to apply 
to each clause. 
C. From the outline view of the Main Agreement in the template, select the condition to apply to each 
clause. 
D. On the Conditions tab, select the clauses that are visible when each condition is true. 
 

Answer: D 
 
Contract Authoring 

Question: 6 
   
Who can edit the Clause Library? 
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Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question. 
 
A. Users who belong to the Clause Library Team project group of the Clause Library. 
B. Users who have access to the Clause Library. 
C. Users who belong to the Contract Approver system group. 
D. Users who belong to the Project Owner project group of the Clause Library. 
 

Answer: A, B 
 
Contract Authoring 

Question: 7 
   
You are creating a standard clause in the Clause Library which will be used in multiple assembled 
documents. 
What clause type should you select? 
 
A. Preferred clause 
B. Fallback clause 
C. Alternate clause 
D. Empty clause 
 

Answer: A 
 
Contract Authoring 

Question: 8 
   
Which clause type indicates that a change was made in a clause in a Microsoft Word document and 
uploaded back into the system? 
 
A. Nonstandard 
B. Template 
C. Ad Hoc 
D. Library 
 

Answer: C 
 
Contract Authoring 

Question: 9 
   
When you are designing a section and clauses, and want to use numbering, how would you accomplish 
this in assembled documents? 
 

Visit us at: https://www.certswarrior.com/exam/c-arcon-2404



A. Set up numbering in Document Properties. 
B. Check the Enable Numbering option in the contract workspace template. 
C. Set up numbering using Microsoft Word styles. 
D. Set up numbering in the clause library. 
 

Answer: D 
 
Contract Authoring 

Question: 10 
   
Which types of Document Properties can be added to a Main Agreement? 
Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question. 
 
A. Editable Properties 
B. Read-only Properties 
C. Lookup table Properties 
D. Intrinsic Properties 
 

Answer: A, B 
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